



Summer of 2019

- Ewo/World of God wanted to create a large scale fundraiser for Giving Tuesday and turned to Actionnel and his team to see what might be a project that could benefit the school
- A fuel tank was necessary due to the rising fuel costs and shortages

Giving Tuesday, 2019-2020

- For 2 consecutive years, Ewo/World of God fundraised for this project and was able to send over \$21,600 for this project
- \$14,000 was raised in 2019 and the remainder in 2020

Milestones, 2021-2022

- In January of 2021, a bid for the project came in that would meet the budgeted amount
- The project stalled in March of 2021 when a pad was required to bear the weight of the tank and a wall was necessary to protect the tank
More funding would be required outside of Ewo
- The wire to fund the tank was sent over on 9/11/21. Money for the wall was received 10/1/21, but was finally accessed on 11/12/21 due to the political issues in Haiti.
- The project was completed on 1/26/22

FUEL TANK FINANCIALS: Estimates/Actuals



Fueltech Services

21, Puits Blain 18
Pétion Ville, Haiti
T.él : 3117-9318 /3720-9185

Construction, Réparation et Entretien Réseaux hydrocarbures

DEVIS ESTIMATIF

A : Pasteur Actionnel Fleurima

Projet : Vente et installation D'équipements Pétrolier(Corrigé)

Date : 08/01/21

Site : Bayonnais (Gonaïves)

DIESEL PUMP (20 GPM, 120 VAC, 60 HZ)	USD 2,641.66
EQUIPEMENTS (Tank, Dispenser)	USD 4,300.00
PYPING/ MATERIELS	USD 3,947.77
ELECTRICITY/ MATERIELS	USD 1, 215.00
TOTAL FOUNTURES/ EQUIPEMENTS	USD 12,104.43
TRANSPORTS/ DEDOUANEMENT	USD 1,300.00
CHARGES DE L'ENTREPRISE	USD 3,500.00
GRAND TOTAL	USD 16,904.43

Helry Castelly Ing.

E-mail: Fueltechservices2000@gmail.com

OFCB Ministries Fuel Tank & Fence Actuals

Funding Sources:	Price (HTG)	Price (US)
Fuel Tank EWO	459472	\$4,418.00
Fence EWO	331240	\$3,185.00
Tank construction EWO	1456000	\$14,000.00
Institution Classique of Bayonnais /Gift	92558	\$890.00
Christian Church of Bayonnais /Gift	200000	\$1,923.00
Funds from Bob of Gastonia and Ron of Lake norman Baptist	1700000	\$16,346.00
Total	4239270	\$40,762.00

Explanation	Quantity	Unit price	Price (HTG)	Price (US)
Tank construction	1	1757600	1757600	\$16,900.00
Fuel	5000	340	1700000	\$16,346.00
Loads of rocks	5	16000	80000	\$769.00
Loads of sand	3	30000	90000	\$865.00
Loads of gravel	2	30000	60000	\$577.00
Loads of backfill	3	12500	37500	\$361.00
Bags of cement	150	950	142500	\$1,370.00
Ribar 1/4 Br	150	110	16500	\$159.00
Ribar 1/2 Br	55	664	36500	\$351.00
Tie wire/ lbs	50	85	4250	\$41.00
Block/unit	1300	80	104000	\$1,000.00
Foundation: Scrab metal work			23250	\$224.00
Payroll			280770	\$2,700.00
Total			\$4,332,870	\$41,663.00
Deficit			-\$93,600	-\$901.00

Exchange rate 104 Gourdes (HTG) = \$1.00 US

FUEL TANK FINANCIALS: Receipts



